

Contractor's Application for Payment No. 8


Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020	Application Date: 8/18/2020
From (Contractor): Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc.	Via (Engineer): Lance E. Meyer, PE City Engineer
Contract: 2019 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement	Engineer's Project No.: 4382
Contractor's Project No.: 4382	


**Application For Payment
Change Order Summary**

Approved Change Orders Number	Additions	Deductions	1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
1	\$3,200.00		\$ 247,946.00
2			\$ 90,969.40
3	\$75,959.40		\$ 338,915.40
4	\$25,735.00		
5		\$13,925.00	
TOTALS	\$104,894.40	\$13,925.00	\$ 338,915.40
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS	\$90,969.40		

2. Net change by Change Order: \$ 90,969.40
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + 2): \$ 338,915.40
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (Column F total on Progress Estimates): \$ 338,915.40
5. RETAINAGE:
 - Work Completed: \$ -
 - Stored Material: \$ -
 - Total Retainage (Line 5 a + Line 5 b): \$ -
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5c): \$ 338,915.40
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application): \$ 289,096.13
8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION: \$ 49,819.27
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE (Column G total on Progress Estimates + Line 5c above): \$ -

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of his knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;
(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

Contractor Signature: 
Date: 8/31/2020

Payment of: \$ 49,819.27 (Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
is recommended by:  (Engineer) 8/31/2020 (Date)
Payment of: \$ (Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
is approved by: _____ (Owner) _____ (Date)
Approved by: _____ (Date)
Funding or Financing Entity (if applicable) _____ (Date)

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): 2019 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement

Application Number: 8

Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020

Application Date: 8/18/2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Item Quantity	Contract Information		Total Value of Item (\$)	Estimated Quantity Installed This Period	Total Quantity Installed to Date	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in C)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (D + E)	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)
			Units	Unit Price								
Unit 1 - South Broadway from Burdick Expressway to 1st Ave SW												
1	Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-	1.0	\$ 500.00	-	\$ 500.00	100.0%	\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	-	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	-	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	1270	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,700.00	-	1,270.0	\$ 12,700.00	-	\$ 12,700.00	100.0%	\$ -
5	Remove Curb and Gutter - Type 1	1369	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,915.00	99.0	1,369.0	\$ 47,915.00	-	\$ 47,915.00	100.0%	\$ -
6	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	481	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,810.00	-	481.0	\$ 4,810.00	-	\$ 4,810.00	100.0%	\$ -
7	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	535	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 42,824.00	54.3	535.3	\$ 42,824.00	-	\$ 42,824.00	100.0%	\$ -
8	Remove Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	Remove Concrete Pavement	57	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00	-	57.0	\$ 855.00	-	\$ 855.00	100.0%	\$ -
11	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement CL AB - Doweled	57	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00	-	57.0	\$ 8,550.00	-	\$ 8,550.00	100.0%	\$ -
12	HMA Full Depth Patch	355	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00	166.0	355.0	\$ 2,130.00	-	\$ 2,130.00	100.0%	\$ -
13	Common Excavation	-	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
14	Aggregate Base - Class 5	96	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,874.60	-	95.8	\$ 2,874.60	-	\$ 2,874.60	100.0%	\$ -
15	Imported Backfill	-	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
16	Repair Casting	11	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	-	11.0	\$ 11,000.00	-	\$ 11,000.00	100.0%	\$ -
17	ADA Truncated Dome Panels	190	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	42.0	190.0	\$ 14,250.00	-	\$ 14,250.00	100.0%	\$ -
Unit 1 Total					\$ 153,408.60			\$ 153,408.60		\$ 153,408.60	100.0%	\$ -

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): 2019 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement

Application Number: 8

Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020

Application Date: 8/18/2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Item Quantity	Contract Information			Total Value of Item (\$)	Estimated Quantity Installed This Period	Total Quantity Installed to Date	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in C)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (D + E)	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)
			Units	Unit Price	Total Value of Item (\$)								
Unit 2 - North Broadway From 5th Ave NW to University Ave W													
1	Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	100.0%	\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	76	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	48.0	76.0	\$ 760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 760.00	100.0%	\$ -
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type 1	76	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,660.00	48.0	76.0	\$ 2,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,660.00	100.0%	\$ -
6	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	436	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,363.00	44.4	436.3	\$ 4,363.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,363.00	100.0%	\$ -
7	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	481	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,456.00	44.4	480.7	\$ 38,456.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38,456.00	100.0%	\$ -
8	Reinove Driveway Pavement - 6"	52	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 516.00	44.4	51.6	\$ 516.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 516.00	100.0%	\$ -
9	Driveway Pavement - 6"	7	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 648.00	-	7.2	\$ 648.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 648.00	100.0%	\$ -
10	Remove Concrete Pavement	2	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 31.50	-	2.1	\$ 31.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.50	100.0%	\$ -
11	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement CL AB - Doweled	2	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 315.00	-	2.1	\$ 315.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 315.00	100.0%	\$ -
12	HMA Full Depth Patch	792	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,752.00	400.0	792.0	\$ 4,752.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,752.00	100.0%	\$ -
13	Common Excavation	-	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
14	Aggregate Base - Class 5	68	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,051.40	-	68.4	\$ 2,051.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,051.40	100.0%	\$ -
15	Imported Backfill	-	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
16	Repair Chasing	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.0	3.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	100.0%	\$ -
17	ADA Truncated Dome Pavers	-	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
Unit 2 Total					\$ 63,052.90			\$ 63,052.90			\$ 63,052.90	100.0%	\$ -
Units 1 - 2 Total					\$ 216,461.50			\$ 216,461.50			\$ 216,461.50	100.0%	\$ -

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): 2019 Sidewalk Curb & Gutter Replacement

Application Number: 8

Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020

Application Date: 8/18/2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Item Quantity	Contract Information			Total Value of Item (\$)	Estimated Quantity Installed This Period	Total Quantity Installed to Date	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in C)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (C + E)	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)
			Units	Unit Price	Total Value of Item (\$)								
Unit 3 - Downtown Area													
1	Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	100.0%	\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	163	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,630.00	-	163.0	\$ 1,630.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,630.00	100.0%	\$ -
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type 1	163	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,705.00	-	163.0	\$ 5,705.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,705.00	100.0%	\$ -
6	Remove Sidewalk - 4"	-	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
7	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	-	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
8	Remove Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	Remove Concrete Pavement	-	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
11	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement CL AE - Doweled	-	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	IRMA Tilt Depth Patch	-	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
13	Common Excavation	-	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
14	Aggregate Base - Class 5	-	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
15	Imported Backfill	-	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
16	Repair Casting	-	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
17	ADA Truncated Dome Panels	-	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
Unit 3 Total					\$ 12,835.00			\$ 12,835.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,835.00	100.0%	\$ -
Units 1 - 3 Total					\$ 229,296.50			\$ 229,296.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 229,296.50		\$ -

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): 2019 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement

Application Number: 8

Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020

Application Date: 8/18/2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Contract Information			Total Value of Item (\$)	Estimated Quantity Installed This Period	Total Quantity Installed to Date	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in C)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (D + E)	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)
		Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price								
Unit 4 - 25th St NW and 5th Ave NW												
1	Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	100.0%	\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	97.5	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 975.00	-	97.5	\$ 975.00	\$ -	\$ 975.00	100.0%	\$ -
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type 1	97.5	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,412.50	-	97.5	\$ 3,412.50	\$ -	\$ 3,412.50	100.0%	\$ -
6	Remove Sidewalk - 4"	30	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 302.00	-	30.2	\$ 302.00	\$ -	\$ 302.00	100.0%	\$ -
7	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	39	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,112.00	-	38.9	\$ 3,112.00	\$ -	\$ 3,112.00	100.0%	\$ -
8	Remove Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	Remove Concrete Pavement	-	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
11	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement CL, A/E - Doweled	-	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	HMA Full Depth Patch	355	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,130.00	-	355.1	\$ 2,130.00	\$ -	\$ 2,130.00	100.0%	\$ -
13	Common Excavation	3	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 62.50	-	2.5	\$ 62.50	\$ -	\$ 62.50	100.0%	\$ -
14	Aggregate Base - Class 5	4	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	-	4.0	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00	100.0%	\$ -
15	Imported Backfill	-	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
16	Repair Casting	-	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
17	ADA Tapered Dome Panels	40	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	-	40.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	100.0%	\$ -
Unit 4 Total					\$ 18,614.60			\$ 18,614.60		\$ 18,614.60	100.0%	\$ -
Units 1 - 4 Total					\$ 247,911.10			\$ 247,911.10		\$ 247,911.10		\$ -

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): 2019 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement

Application Number: 8

Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020

Application Date: 8/18/2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Contract Information			Total Value of Item (\$)	Estimated Quantity Installed This Period	Total Quantity Installed to Date	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in C)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (D + E)	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)
		Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price								
Unit 5 - 24th St NW and 5th Ave NW												
1	Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	100.0%	\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	-	70.0	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ 700.00	100.0%	\$ -
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type 1	70	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	-	70.0	\$ 2,450.00	\$ -	\$ 2,450.00	100.0%	\$ -
6	Remove Sidewalk - 4"	52	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	-	52.0	\$ 520.00	\$ -	\$ 520.00	100.0%	\$ -
7	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	51	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,045.60	-	50.6	\$ 4,045.60	\$ -	\$ 4,045.60	100.0%	\$ -
8	Remove Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	Remove Concrete Pavement	-	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
11	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement CL AB - Doweled	-	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	HMA Full Depth Patch	176	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,053.60	-	175.5	\$ 1,053.60	\$ -	\$ 1,053.60	100.0%	\$ -
13	Common Excavation	1	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	-	1.0	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	100.0%	\$ -
14	Aggregate Base - Class 5	2	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00	-	1.5	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ 45.00	100.0%	\$ -
15	Imported Backfill	-	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
16	Repat Casting	-	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
17	ADA Truncated Dome Panels	40	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	-	40.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	100.0%	\$ -
18	Tree Removal and Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	-	1.0	\$ 3,200.00	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	100.0%	\$ -
Unit 5 Total					\$ 20,538.60			\$ 20,538.60		\$ 20,538.60	100.0%	\$ -
Units 1 - 5 Total					\$ 268,449.70			\$ 268,449.70		\$ 268,449.70	100.0%	\$ -

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): 2019 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement

Application Number: 8

Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020

Application Date: 8/18/2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Contract Information			Total Value of Item (\$)	Estimated Quantity Installed This Period	Total Quantity Installed to Date	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in C)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (D + E)	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)
		Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price								
Unit 6 - 16th St NW and 5th Ave NW												
1	Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	100.0%	\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	148	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,475.00	-	147.5	\$ 1,475.00	\$ -	\$ 1,475.00	100.0%	\$ -
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type 1	148	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,162.50	-	147.5	\$ 5,162.50	\$ -	\$ 5,162.50	100.0%	\$ -
6	Remove Sidewalk - 4"	92	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	-	92.0	\$ 920.00	\$ -	\$ 920.00	100.0%	\$ -
7	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	102	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00	-	102.0	\$ 8,160.00	\$ -	\$ 8,160.00	100.0%	\$ -
8	Remove Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	Remove Concrete Pavement	-	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
11	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement CL, AE - Doweled	-	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	HMA Full Depth Patch	500	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	-	500.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	100.0%	\$ -
13	Common Excavation	18	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	-	18.0	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00	100.0%	\$ -
14	Aggregate Base - Class 5	16	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	-	15.6	\$ 469.20	\$ -	\$ 469.20	100.0%	\$ -
15	Imported Backfill	6	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	-	6.0	\$ 210.00	\$ -	\$ 210.00	100.0%	\$ -
16	Repair Casing	-	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
17	ADA Turned Dome Panels	80	SP	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	-	80.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	100.0%	\$ -
Unit 6 Total					\$ 31,346.70			\$ 31,346.70		\$ 31,346.70	100.0%	\$ -
Units 1 - 6 Total					\$ 299,796.40			\$ 299,796.40		\$ 299,796.40	100.0%	\$ -

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): 2019 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter Replacement

Application Number: 8

Application Period: 05/22/2020 - 8/18/2020

Application Date: 8/18/2020

Bid Item No.	Item Description	Item Quantity	Contract Information			Total Value of Item (\$)	Estimated Quantity Installed This Period	Total Quantity Installed to Date	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in C)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (D + E)	% (F / B)	Balance to Finish (B - F)
			Units	Unit Price	Total Value								
Unit 7 - City-Wide Unit													
1	Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	0.5	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	100.0%	\$ -
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	-	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	0.25	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	100.0%	\$ -
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	110	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	7.0	110.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	100.0%	\$ -
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter - Type 1	121	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,235.00	7.0	121.0	\$ 4,235.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,235.00	100.0%	\$ -
6	Remove Sidewalk - 4"	137	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	-	137.0	\$ 1,370.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,370.00	100.0%	\$ -
7	Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	162	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,960.00	-	162.0	\$ 12,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,960.00	100.0%	\$ -
8	Remove Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	Driveway Pavement - 6"	-	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	Remove Concrete Pavement	-	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
11	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement CL, AE - Dowelaid	-	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	HMA Full Depth Patch	1067	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,402.00	1,067.0	1,067.0	\$ 6,402.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,402.00	N/A	\$ -
13	Common Excavation	-	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
14	Aggregate Base - Class 5	23	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 702.00	23.4	23.4	\$ 702.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 702.00	100.0%	\$ -
15	Imported Backfill	-	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ -	-	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
16	Repat Casing	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.0	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	100.0%	\$ -
17	ADA Treated Dome Panels	10	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	-	10.0	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	100.0%	\$ -
18	Additional Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	1.0	1.0	\$ 5,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,100.00	100.0%	\$ -
Unit 7 Total					\$ 39,119.00			\$ 39,119.00			\$ 39,119.00	100.0%	\$ -
Units 1 - 7 Total					\$ 338,915.40			\$ 338,915.40			\$ 338,915.40	100.0%	\$ -